
Budget Amount:  $1,050,000.00
Recommend award to the low bidder, DC Burbach Inc.,for Location #1, #2, and #3 in the amount of $999,813.75.

Bid Received: 04/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension Unit Price Extension
$188,064.00 $195,253.00 $201,514.77

1 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $11,996.50 $11,996.50 $4,177.00 $4,177.00
2 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 10 $1.00 $10.00 $15.00 $150.00 $1.00 $10.00
3 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 3 $100.00 $300.00 $135.00 $405.00 $100.00 $300.00
4 3011 CLEARING STA 8 $800.00 $6,400.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $780.59 $6,244.72
5 3012 GRUBBING STA 8 $350.00 $2,800.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $343.95 $2,751.60
6 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 35 $8.50 $297.50 $10.00 $350.00 $12.20 $427.00
7 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1450 $1.30 $1,885.00 $1.00 $1,450.00 $2.26 $3,277.00
8 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 225 $2.40 $540.00 $4.00 $900.00 $2.90 $652.50
9 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 1300 $12.80 $16,640.00 $7.00 $9,100.00 $4.83 $6,279.00

10 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 735 $4.00 $2,940.00 $30.00 $22,050.00 $40.57 $29,818.95
11 4015 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
12 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
13 4020 1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE TON 750 $21.00 $15,750.00 $25.00 $18,750.00 $25.59 $19,192.50

14 4503
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" 
(INCLUDES EBS) TON 300 $20.00 $6,000.00 $18.00 $5,400.00 $29.49 $8,847.00

15 5483 36 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00
16 5542 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 5 $300.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
17 4990 CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY TON 30 $25.00 $750.00 $30.00 $900.00 $41.87 $1,256.10
18 5692 STORM MANHOLE REPAIR VF 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00

19 5695
STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER 
REPLACEMENT EACH 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

20 5955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 535 $9.50 $5,082.50 $9.50 $5,082.50 $9.50 $5,082.50
21 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 10 $20.00 $200.00 $1.00 $10.00 $20.00 $200.00
22 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 10 $130.00 $1,300.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
23 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 35 $40.00 $1,400.00 $40.00 $1,400.00 $38.19 $1,336.65
24 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 150 $7.60 $1,140.00 $7.00 $1,050.00 $7.10 $1,065.00
25 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 925 $8.45 $7,816.25 $7.00 $6,475.00 $8.13 $7,520.25
26 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 375 $8.85 $3,318.75 $7.00 $2,625.00 $9.80 $3,675.00
27 7990 7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT SY 1300 $51.50 $66,950.00 $40.00 $52,000.00 $50.41 $65,533.00
28 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 40 $225.00 $9,000.00 $245.00 $9,800.00 $255.00 $10,200.00
29 14002 TOPSOIL,  FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH SY 550 $10.00 $5,500.00 $11.80 $6,490.00 $10.00 $5,500.00
30 14054 PLANTING MULCH SY 80 $5.80 $464.00 $6.80 $544.00 $5.80 $464.00

30A 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 3 $200.00 $600.00 $245.00 $735.00 $295.00 $885.00
30 B 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2 $300.00 $600.00 $245.00 $490.00 $410.00 $820.00

$306,678.50 $302,016.00 $303,483.55
31 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,127.00 $4,127.00
32 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 10 $1.00 $10.00 $15.00 $150.00 $1.00 $10.00
33 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 110 $8.50 $935.00 $5.00 $550.00 $12.20 $1,342.00
34 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 4350 $1.30 $5,655.00 $1.00 $4,350.00 $2.06 $8,961.00
35 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 500 $2.40 $1,200.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $2.90 $1,450.00
36 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 1450 $12.80 $18,560.00 $7.00 $10,150.00 $4.86 $7,047.00
37 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 710 $4.00 $2,840.00 $30.00 $21,300.00 $39.98 $28,385.80
38 4015 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
39 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
40 4020 1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE TON 850 $21.00 $17,850.00 $25.00 $21,250.00 $25.67 $21,819.50

41 4503
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" 
(INCLUDES EBS) TON 300 $20.00 $6,000.00 $18.00 $5,400.00 $28.99 $8,697.00

42 4990 CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY TON 30 $25.00 $750.00 $30.00 $900.00 $41.87 $1,256.10
43 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 3 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
44 5056 SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 3 $2,145.00 $6,435.00 $2,145.00 $6,435.00 $2,145.00 $6,435.00

45 5074
SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING 
VIDEO INSPECTION EACH 3 $385.00 $1,155.00 $385.00 $1,155.00 $385.00 $1,155.00

46 5075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
47 5076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
48 5080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 3 $75.00 $225.00 $75.00 $225.00 $75.00 $225.00
49 5308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 470 $37.00 $17,390.00 $37.00 $17,390.00 $37.00 $17,390.00

50 5350
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. 
OF SEWER MAIN EACH 3 $5,445.00 $16,335.00 $5,445.00 $16,335.00 $5,445.00 $16,335.00

51 5351
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL 
LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER LF 10 $44.00 $440.00 $44.00 $440.00 $44.00 $440.00

52 5410
REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ 
CEMENTITIOUS LINER EACH 3 $1,625.00 $4,875.00 $1,625.00 $4,875.00 $1,625.00 $4,875.00

53 5432
SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER 
REPLACEMENT EACH 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,850.00 $5,700.00

54 5951 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 470 $25.00 $11,750.00 $25.00 $11,750.00 $25.00 $11,750.00
55 5952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 6 $550.00 $3,300.00 $550.00 $3,300.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
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56 5990 INSTALL SECTIONAL CIPP LINER EACH 1 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $3,925.00 $3,925.00
57 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 10 $20.00 $200.00 $1.00 $10.00 $20.00 $200.00
58 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 10 $130.00 $1,300.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
59 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 110 $40.00 $4,400.00 $40.00 $4,400.00 $38.14 $4,195.40
60 7301 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 20 $60.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $39.72 $794.40
61 7302 PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 15 $40.00 $600.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $38.49 $577.35
62 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 300 $7.60 $2,280.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $7.10 $2,130.00
63 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 3700 $8.45 $31,265.00 $7.00 $25,900.00 $8.13 $30,081.00
64 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 350 $8.85 $3,097.50 $7.00 $2,450.00 $9.80 $3,430.00
65 7990 7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT SY 1400 $51.50 $72,100.00 $40.00 $56,000.00 $50.41 $70,574.00
66 8012 MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2" SY 100 $61.00 $6,100.00 $17.40 $1,740.00 $30.00 $3,000.00

67 8020
FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED 
PAVEMENT SY 100 $0.50 $50.00 $7.50 $750.00 $5.00 $500.00

68 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 $245.00 $2,450.00 $215.00 $2,150.00
69 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 20 $300.00 $6,000.00 $245.00 $4,900.00 $220.00 $4,400.00
70 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 20 $225.00 $4,500.00 $245.00 $4,900.00 $255.00 $5,100.00
71 14002 TOPSOIL,  FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH SY 300 $10.00 $3,000.00 $11.80 $3,540.00 $10.00 $3,000.00
72 14054 PLANTING MULCH SY 220 $5.80 $1,276.00 $6.80 $1,496.00 $5.80 $1,276.00

$505,071.25 $503,145.00 $515,814.40
73 1001 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,127.00 $4,127.00
74 2003 EROSION BALES EACH 10 $1.00 $10.00 $15.00 $150.00 $1.00 $10.00
75 2005 INLET PROTECTION EACH 2 $100.00 $200.00 $135.00 $270.00 $100.00 $200.00
76 3300 REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER LF 100 $8.50 $850.00 $5.00 $500.00 $12.20 $1,220.00
77 3331 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 1025 $1.30 $1,332.50 $1.00 $1,025.00 $2.54 $2,603.50
78 3500 SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS LF 650 $2.40 $1,560.00 $4.00 $2,600.00 $2.90 $1,885.00
79 3650 REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SY 2600 $12.80 $33,280.00 $7.00 $18,200.00 $5.27 $13,702.00
80 4010 SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE LF 1185 $4.00 $4,740.00 $30.00 $35,550.00 $39.88 $47,257.80
81 4015 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
82 4016 GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 SY 200 $2.20 $440.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $600.00
83 4020 1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE TON 1500 $21.00 $31,500.00 $25.00 $37,500.00 $25.21 $37,815.00

84 4503
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" 
(INCLUDES EBS) TON 600 $20.00 $12,000.00 $18.00 $10,800.00 $27.59 $16,554.00

85 4990 CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY TON 30 $25.00 $750.00 $30.00 $900.00 $41.87 $1,256.10
86 5050 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 3 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
87 5056 SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 11 $2,145.00 $23,595.00 $2,145.00 $23,595.00 $2,145.00 $23,595.00

88 5074
SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING 
VIDEO INSPECTION EACH 11 $385.00 $4,235.00 $385.00 $4,235.00 $385.00 $4,235.00

89 5075 SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
90 5076 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR EACH 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
91 5080 SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT EACH 11 $75.00 $825.00 $75.00 $825.00 $75.00 $825.00
92 5308 8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 1040 $37.00 $38,480.00 $37.00 $38,480.00 $37.00 $38,480.00

93 5350
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. 
OF SEWER MAIN EACH 11 $5,445.00 $59,895.00 $5,445.00 $59,895.00 $5,445.00 $59,895.00

94 5351
SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL 
LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER LF 10 $44.00 $440.00 $44.00 $440.00 $44.00 $440.00

95 5432
SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER 
REPLACEMENT EACH 3 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,850.00 $8,550.00

96 5951 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 1040 $4.00 $4,160.00 $4.00 $4,160.00 $4.00 $4,160.00
97 5952 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING EACH 22 $550.00 $12,100.00 $550.00 $12,100.00 $550.00 $12,100.00
98 5483 36 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00
99 5484 48 INCH DIA STORM INLET EACH 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

100 5955 STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING LF 30 $40.00 $1,200.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $40.00 $1,200.00

101 5991
INSTALL SECTIONAL CIPP LINER AND ABANDON 
MANHOLE EACH 2 $17,500.00 $35,000.00 $17,500.00 $35,000.00 $17,500.00 $35,000.00

102 6100 EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 10 $20.00 $200.00 $1.00 $10.00 $20.00 $200.00
103 6500 TYPE A SLURRY CY 10 $130.00 $1,300.00 $130.00 $1,300.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
104 7130 30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $38.14 $3,814.00
105 7304 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 250 $7.60 $1,900.00 $7.00 $1,750.00 $7.10 $1,775.00
106 7306 6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 300 $8.45 $2,535.00 $7.00 $2,100.00 $8.13 $2,439.00
107 7307 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE SF 475 $8.85 $4,203.75 $7.00 $3,325.00 $9.80 $4,655.00
108 7990 7-INCH CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT SY 2600 $51.50 $133,900.00 $40.00 $104,000.00 $50.41 $131,066.00
109 8103 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S TON 3 $200.00 $600.00 $245.00 $735.00 $295.00 $885.00
110 8105 HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S TON 2 $300.00 $600.00 $245.00 $490.00 $410.00 $820.00
111 8310 HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S TON 70 $225.00 $15,750.00 $245.00 $17,150.00 $215.00 $15,050.00
112 14002 TOPSOIL,  FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH SY 50 $10.00 $500.00 $11.80 $590.00 $10.00 $500.00
113 14005 TOPSOIL & SOD SY 650 $15.00 $9,750.00 $13.80 $8,970.00 $15.00 $9,750.00

$999,813.75 $1,000,414.00 $1,020,812.72Location #1, #2 and #3 GRAND TOTAL 
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